L GD Noatification No. - L GD/UP/G50/20240528165533

TS.Si.3T

HILT 41T

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

g

LGD Notification

Change Coverage of L ocalbody

Published By Proposed By

Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL
Designation IT Consultant Designation IT Consultant
Mobile no. 9411624962 Mobile no. 9411624962
IP Address 10.135.43.132 IP Address 10.135.43.132
On date 28/05/2024 On date 28/05/2024
State Name Uttar Pradesh

L ocalbody Code 1860

Localbody Name Chaubeypur

Locabody Type Name Intermediate Panchayat
Localbody Effective Date 02/01/2005

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion
Code

150244

150259

150201

150169

Landregion Name

Baidani
Rautapur Kalan
Markhara

Kataritari
Pathakpur

Landregion
Type

Village
Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

150267
150254

150240

150228

150236
150288
150176
150281
150213
150186
150212

150216

150250

150218

150226
150227
150247
150210
150272
150290
150205
921517
150237
150275
150168
150184
150191
150282
150276

150229

Landregion Name

Tajpur
Saray Chhitam
Devpalpur

Rampur Kishor
Singh

Boodhanpur
Chandula
Durgapur
Shadipur
Atva

Jawasi

Katri Atwa
Balhipur

Kurmikhera
Kalan

Katri Salempur
Bithoor

Chak Becha
Chak Kaji Aliha
Bhagwantpur
Baruwa Khurd
Chak Bahrampur
Pem

Badanpur
Lacchmanpur
Tighra

Etra

Katri Behta
Biraichamau
Jarari

Kukradev
Dilavarpur Tosva

Pathakpur Bithoor

Landregion
Type

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

150208
150222
150289

150235

150187

150234
150274
150207
150196

150284

150211

150265
150209
150225
150178
150245
150242

150252

150170

848
150260
150223

150175

150224

150181
150239
150200
150263
150220

150193

Landregion Name

Gabarha
Udetpur Bithoor
Para Pratappur
Chaudharipur

Indalpur
Shivrajpur

Alampur
Ramgopal pur
Ghaghpur
Nonha Narsingh
Biritiyan Bithoor

Katri Baruwa
Khurd

Pura Jasu
Sunaurha
Pirakpur
Kyona
Sandila
Hardaspur
Malau

Katri Baruva
Kalan

Bilhaur
Nadupur
Kisunpur
Behta

Bhaupur Madho
Singh

Ghanshyampur
Amiliha
Puraganu
Sardarpur
Bajidpur

Mariyani

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Sub-District
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

PART

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

150287

150273

150230

150280
150190
150243
150219
150177
150192
150266
150278
150255

150233

150189

150197
150261
150286
150182
150183

150270

150231

150173
150194
150277
150257
150268
150172
150174
150171

150232

Landregion Name

Purasubans
Tatarpur

Katari Pathakpur
Bithoor

Pachor

Dedoopur
Bhavanipur

Katari Bajidpur
Tari Pathakpur
Kharagpur
Hanspur

Bani

Biroh

Dariyapur Bithoor

Sambharpur
Misran

Nonha Kalan
Umari
Govindpur
Rajarampur
Dodepur
Sherpur Baira

Makarandpur
Shivrajpur

Katari Kyona
Bhindury
Rudapur
Sihurapur
Indalpur Jugraj
Katri Khwajgipur
Katari Durgapur
BaruvaKalan

Vishunpur

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

150256

150199

150291

150269
150251
150206
150253
150283

150204

150246

150203
150279
150215

150202

150195

150258
150238
150248
150198
150180
150217
150285
150271
150264
150214
150262
150179
150241

150185

150249

Landregion Name

Mitanpur
Chak Hajaratpur

Choubepur Kalan
(&)

Nigoh
Gajenpur
Avabakarpur
Gogumau
Bahlolpur
Guraiya

Lachhimanpur
Tivariyan

Trilokpur
Gambhirpur
Katri Balhipur
Prempur

Chaubepur
Pankhan

Gauri Lakkha
Bhikharipur
Champatpur
Nathoopur
Khwajgipur
Salempur Bithoor
Chak Govindpur
Bansathi
Bahrampur
Katri Sunaurha
Sahjora
Roodrapur Bail
Mahrajpur
Pradhanpur

Hirdaypur Majra
Gogumau

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

Landregion Coverage

Landregion Name Type Type

150221 Digrapur Village FULL

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

L ocalbody Code L ocalbody Name Coverage Type

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion Landregion Landregion Coverage
Code Name Type Type

848 Bilhaur Sub-District PART



P,
foe9®, JaradRTS, Sovo |
&5 /583 / 2023—RGSA /38 / 2017
agTs - fadie 1., e, 2023
: BT QT = \
GUAT TAR WS IGANT-3, SR URY AN D AR HE
811 /33—3—2023—5—268021 /2023 fa-is 10 ¥, 2023 T HH UBY PR Bl
FE B, fogd TR 6 ¥ I8 3T fFar T 2 5 ucew @ dus g
ECAER]I JAT—Tug / FoTett T / & qarad / &ild / dgsie / I
GaRI| /9T /. Foil aife # Ife Pig gRadH g1 @ o 99 uRadd &I dcbldl
AP TdTe SRNGCY (LGD) ¥ Juse fHar SIRRM| AR & UErdl NI
FAleld, WRd WRHR BRI W OHI—9W¥ W UAolS.  udd
(https://1gdirectory.gov.in/) UX yefRfa fodwfaal & PR %T:l frefRm foar
=

Seolg-1g & 6 TSl uida w welRfa fadwfoml &1 fARrexor demad
ol fmT, o SR feEiery, ora faM, R et faurT T I
fara faurT & TR FH=y W far o7 <@ g1 TASNSl Uidd W yeRid
faafoat @ 210l Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village
not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not
mapped with any entities Ud Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any

Constituencies 3Mfe # 3G9y fAGfad &1 Tebial AR B TR o1 HATA,

HIRT AXDIN afﬂ ST hNI-l ﬂl?‘”gaﬂ BT G||£||
( o )

faeers,
Ul o1, $0Y0 |
= N

?%ﬁm IR, clibel TTTH< SRNGSI Bl IUITBRbhed by Agadhesh Kumar
Eii' 72024 16:55:34
(e 3
- e,
qgu-cﬁ RUS ARSI |¢\




		eOffice Division
	2024-05-28T16:55:34+0530
	Avadhesh Kumar Patel




