# भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



# **LGD Notification**

# **Change Coverage of Localbody**

### Published By Proposed By

Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL

Designation IT Consultant Designation IT Consultant Mobile no. 9411624962 Mobile no. 9411624962 IP Address 10.135.43.132 IP Address 10.135.43.132 On date 28/05/2024 On date 28/05/2024

State Name Uttar Pradesh

Localbody Code 1860

Localbody Name Chaubeypur

Localbody Type Name Intermediate Panchayat

Localbody Effective Date 02/01/2005

#### **OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST**

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
150244	Baidani	Village	FULL
150259	Rautapur Kalan	Village	FULL
150201	Markhara	Village	FULL
150169	Kataritari Pathakpur	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
150267	Tajpur	Village	FULL
150254	Saray Chhitam	Village	FULL
150240	Devpalpur	Village	FULL
150228	Rampur Kishor Singh	Village	FULL
150236	Boodhanpur	Village	FULL
150288	Chandula	Village	FULL
150176	Durgapur	Village	FULL
150281	Shadipur	Village	FULL
150213	Atva	Village	FULL
150186	Jawasi	Village	FULL
150212	Katri Atwa	Village	FULL
150216	Balhipur	Village	FULL
150250	Kurmikhera Kalan	Village	FULL
150218	Katri Salempur Bithoor	Village	FULL
150226	Chak Becha	Village	FULL
150227	Chak Kaji Aliha	Village	FULL
150247	Bhagwantpur	Village	FULL
150210	Baruwa Khurd	Village	FULL
150272	Chak Bahrampur	Village	FULL
150290	Pem	Village	FULL
150205	Badanpur	Village	FULL
921517	Lacchmanpur	Village	FULL
150237	Tighra	Village	FULL
150275	Etra	Village	FULL
150168	Katri Behta	Village	FULL
150184	Biraichamau	Village	FULL
150191	Jarari	Village	FULL
150282	Kukradev	Village	FULL
150276	Dilavarpur Tosva	Village	FULL
150229	Pathakpur Bithoor	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
150208	Gabarha	Village	FULL
150222	Udetpur Bithoor	Village	FULL
150289	Para Pratappur	Village	FULL
150235	Chaudharipur	Village	FULL
150187	Indalpur Shivrajpur	Village	FULL
150234	Alampur	Village	FULL
150274	Ramgopalpur	Village	FULL
150207	Ghaghpur	Village	FULL
150196	Nonha Narsingh	Village	FULL
150284	Biritiyan Bithoor	Village	FULL
150211	Katri Baruwa Khurd	Village	FULL
150265	Pura Jasu	Village	FULL
150209	Sunaurha	Village	FULL
150225	Pirakpur	Village	FULL
150178	Kyona	Village	FULL
150245	Sandila	Village	FULL
150242	Hardaspur	Village	FULL
150252	Malau	Village	FULL
150170	Katri Baruva Kalan	Village	FULL
848	Bilhaur	Sub-District	PART
150260	Nadupur	Village	FULL
150223	Kisunpur	Village	FULL
150175	Behta	Village	FULL
150224	Bhaupur Madho Singh	Village	FULL
150181	Ghanshyampur	Village	FULL
150239	Amiliha	Village	FULL
150200	Puraganu	Village	FULL
150263	Sardarpur	Village	FULL
150220	Bajidpur	Village	FULL
150193	Mariyani	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
150287	Purasubans	Village	FULL
150273	Tatarpur	Village	FULL
150230	Katari Pathakpur Bithoor	Village	FULL
150280	Pachor	Village	FULL
150190	Dedoopur	Village	FULL
150243	Bhavanipur	Village	FULL
150219	Katari Bajidpur	Village	FULL
150177	Tari Pathakpur	Village	FULL
150192	Kharagpur	Village	FULL
150266	Hanspur	Village	FULL
150278	Bani	Village	FULL
150255	Biroh	Village	FULL
150233	Dariyapur Bithoor	Village	FULL
150189	Sambharpur Misran	Village	FULL
150197	Nonha Kalan	Village	FULL
150261	Umari	Village	FULL
150286	Govindpur	Village	FULL
150182	Rajarampur	Village	FULL
150183	Dodepur	Village	FULL
150270	Sherpur Baira	Village	FULL
150231	Makarandpur Shivrajpur	Village	FULL
150173	Katari Kyona	Village	FULL
150194	Bhindury	Village	FULL
150277	Rudapur	Village	FULL
150257	Sihurapur	Village	FULL
150268	Indalpur Jugraj	Village	FULL
150172	Katri Khwajgipur	Village	FULL
150174	Katari Durgapur	Village	FULL
150171	Baruva Kalan	Village	FULL
150232	Vishunpur	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
150256	Mitanpur	Village	FULL
150199	Chak Hajaratpur	Village	FULL
150291	Choubepur Kalan (Ct)	Village	FULL
150269	Nigoh	Village	FULL
150251	Gajenpur	Village	FULL
150206	Avabakarpur	Village	FULL
150253	Gogumau	Village	FULL
150283	Bahlolpur	Village	FULL
150204	Guraiya	Village	FULL
150246	Lachhimanpur Tivariyan	Village	FULL
150203	Trilokpur	Village	FULL
150279	Gambhirpur	Village	FULL
150215	Katri Balhipur	Village	FULL
150202	Prempur	Village	FULL
150195	Chaubepur Pankhan	Village	FULL
150258	Gauri Lakkha	Village	FULL
150238	Bhikharipur	Village	FULL
150248	Champatpur	Village	FULL
150198	Nathoopur	Village	FULL
150180	Khwajgipur	Village	FULL
150217	Salempur Bithoor	Village	FULL
150285	Chak Govindpur	Village	FULL
150271	Bansathi	Village	FULL
150264	Bahrampur	Village	FULL
150214	Katri Sunaurha	Village	FULL
150262	Sahjora	Village	FULL
150179	Roodrapur Bail	Village	FULL
150241	Mahrajpur	Village	FULL
150185	Pradhanpur	Village	FULL
150249	Hirdaypur Majra Gogumau	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
150221	Digrapur	Village	FULL

## NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

Localbody Code Localbody Name Coverage Type
---

## NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion	Landregion	Landregion	Coverage
Code	Name	Type	Type
848	Bilhaur	Sub-District	PART

# कार्यालय, निदेशक, पंचायतीराज, उ०प्र०। संख्या—5/583/2023—RGSA/38/2017 लखनऊ: दिनांक 11, दिसम्बर, 2023

लखनऊ : दिनांक 11, दिस :: कार्यालय आदेश ::

कृपया पंचायती राज अनुभाग-3, उत्तर प्रदेश शासन के शासनादेश संख्या 811 / 33-3-2023-ई-268021 / 2023 दिनांक 10 मई, 2023 का संदर्भ ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें. जिसके प्रस्तर 6 में यह इंगित किया गया है कि प्रदेश के समस्त प्रशासनिक यथा-जनपद / जिला पंचायत / क्षेत्र पंचायत / ब्लॉक / तहसील / ग्राम पंचायत / ग्राम / मजरा आदि में यदि कोई परिवर्तन होता है तो उस परिवर्तन को तत्काल लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी (LGD) में अपडेट किया जायेगा। साथ ही पंचायती राज एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल भी समय-समय पर भारत सरकार द्वारा मंत्रालय, (https://lgdirectory.gov.in/) पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों के निराकरण हेतु निर्देशित किया गया है।

उल्लेखनीय है कि एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों का निराकरण पंचायती राज विभाग, जनगणना कार्य निदेशालय, राजस्व विभाग, नगर विकास विभाग एवं ग्राम्य विकास विभाग के आपसी समन्वय से किया जा रहा है। एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों की श्रेणी Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not mapped with any entities एवं Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any Constituencies आदि में अवशेष विसंगतियों का तत्काल निस्तारण कर पंचायती राज मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार को अवगत कराना सुनिश्चित किया जाये।

(राज्कुमार)

निदेशक,

पंचायती राज, उ०प्र०

संख्याः-यथोक्त।

प्रतिलिपि : नोडल अधिकारी, लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी को अनुपालनार्थ।

(राज् कुमार)

निदेशक,

पूंचायती राज, उ०प्र०।